(1) Not exceeding an illumination of seventy (70) foot-candles measured at a two foot (2') 

distance.
(2) An illuminative brightness not exceeding three hundred (300) candelas per square meter 

(NITs) at any time between one-half (1/2) hour after sunset until one-half (1/2) hour before 
sunrise or six thousand five hundred (6,500) NITs between one-half (1/2) hour before sunrise 
until one-half (1/2) hour after sunset.

(3) Notwithstanding the above, such signs should not display an illuminative brightness of such 
intensity or brilliance that it impairs the vision or endangers the safety and welfare of any

[...]

(1) Within fifty feet (50') of the driving surface of a signalized intersection.
(2) Within twenty feet (20') of the driving surface of a street.
(3) Within two hundred feet (200') of a residential district, other than street, highway or freeway

right of way.
(4) Within two thousand four hundred feet (2,400') of another outdoor advertising sign facing the

same direction. (Ord. 665, 9-17-2012)

• Subdivision Plat: PHILLIPS CORNER PLAT WAS FILED OF RECORD 12/11/06:

SURROUNDING PROPERTY: 
The subject tract is abutted in all directions by a mostly vacant land zoned CG Commercial General